Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Confidential─NDA Use Only. Page 1 of 7
Cisco Catalyst 6500/Cisco 7600 Series
Supervisor Engine 720
Product Overview
The Cisco® Catalyst® 6500/Cisco 7600 Series Supervisor Engine 720 is a family of Supervisor
Engine(s) designed to deliver scalable performance and rich set of IP features in hardware. Its
hardware-based feature set enables applications such as traditional IP forwarding, Layer 2 and

● EMC ◦ FCC Part 15 (CFR 47) Class A ◦ ICES-003 Class A ◦ EN 55022 Class A ◦ CISPR 22 Class A ◦ AS/NZS 3548 Class A ◦ VCCI Class A ◦ EN55024 ◦ ETS300 386 ◦ EN50082-1 ◦ EN61000-6-1
**Check software release for availability
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 6. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
WS-SUP720-3BXL Catalyst 6500/Cisco 7600 Supervisor 720 Fabric MSFC3 PFC3BXL
WS-SUP720-3B Catalyst 6500/Cisco 7600 Supervisor 720 Fabric MSFC3 PFC3B
WS-SUP720 Catalyst 6500/Cisco 7600 Supervisor 720 Fabric MSFC3 PFC3A
MEM-S3-1GB Catalyst 6500 1GB SP DRAM for Sup720 and Sup720-3B
MEM-MSFC2-512MB Catalyst 6500 512MB DRAM on the MSFC2 or SUP720 MSFC3
MEM-MSFC3-1GB 1GB Mem for Sup720, Sup720-3B and MSFC2A
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Confidential─NDA Use Only. Page 7 of 7
Part Number Description
MEM-C6K-CPTFL128M Cat6500 Sup720 Compact Flash Mem 128MB
MEM-C6K-CPTFL256M Cat6500 Sup720 Compact Flash Mem 256MB
MEM-C6K-CPTFL512M Catalyst 6500 Sup720 Compact Flash Mem 512MB
MEM-C6K-CPTFL1GB Catalyst 6500 Compact Flash Memory 1GB
WS-F6K-PFC3BXL Sup720 PFC-3BXL Plus 2x1Gig Mem
WS-F6K-PFC3B Catalyst 6500 Sup720 Policy Feature Card-3B
GLC-LH-SM Gigabit Ethernet SFP singlemode fiber optics, LC connector LX/LH transceiver
GLC-SX-MM Gigabit Ethernet SFP multimode fiber optics, LC connector SX transceiver